AEROGEO LTDA

Irradiacoes: Santa Tereza
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Nome
E3A

Nome
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Descricao
PREGO

Descricao
ALV
ALV

ALV

PF

ALV

MF

MF

MF
MURO
MF
MURO
MF

MF

MF

MF
MURO
MURO
ESCADA
ESCADA
MURO
MF

MF

BL

MF

BL
PORTAO
PORTAO
CX
MURO
MURO

Descrigao
PlQ

Descrigao
MURO
MURO
PORTAO
PORTAO
MURO
PORTAO
PORTAO
CX
MURO
PORTAO
PORTAO
MURO
PORTAO

Norte
1.671.241,5444

Norte
1.671.238,0328
1.671.241,7897
1.671.244,1808
1.671.243,6014
1.671.249,5212
1.671.249,5915
1.671.248,7689
1.671.255,3827
1.671.254,9327
1.671.243,6138
1.671.242,3389
1.671.237,5151
1.671.233,4640
1.671.228,3472
1.671.227,1088
1.671.227,2588
1.671.227,2374
1.671.230,3839
1.671.233,6510
1.671.234,7299
1.671.241,5894
1.671.234,1060
1.671.241,0051
1.671.235,1264
1.671.236,1537
1.671.241,9540
1.671.241,8434
1.671.234,6171
1.671.241,3155
1.671.234,9584

Norte
1.671.233,2724

Norte
1.671.233,4704
1.671.227,0957
1.671.241,1636
1.671.241,0224
1.671.240,2001
1.671.240,0017
1.671.240,0948
1.671.239,1614
1.671.239,6525
1.671.239,2262
1.671.239,1367
1.671.238,6121
1.671.239,2096

Este
184.127,8718

Este
184.126,2912
184.126,4052
184.126,4955
184.127,1172
184.126,6687
184.128,1216
184.128,6380
184.136,3539
184.137,7061
184.128,5542
184.136,2884
184.128,5315
184.128,5864
184.128,9837
184.135,0212
184.135,8532
184.138,2452
184.136,5817
184.136,3133
184.137,2208
184.134,9547
184.134,7748
184.136,7795
184.135,0178
184.136,8088
184.141,8018
184.142,8398
184.135,7838
184.147,3054
184.141,6906

Este
184.167,2674

Este
184.157,7555
184.161,1732
184.149,0316
184.149,8312
184.156,3914
184.160,4756
184.159,5389
184.162,7650
184.163,6791
184.166,5247
184.168,8420
184.174,7531
184.199,8509

Data: 12/09/08 Hora: 10:21

Projeto: 10-07 Rua Santa Tereza

Cota
109,162

Cota Azimute

109,479 204°13'59"
109,154 279°29'36"
109,083 332°25'58"
109,084 339°%1'15"
108,714 351°2522"
108,468 1°46'42"
108,566 6°03'15"
108,790 31°30'22"
108,976 36°17'56"
108,949 18°15'00"
109,486 84°36'27"
109,334 170°42'04"
109,511 174°56'47"
109,720 175°11'03"
109,830 153°39'09"
109,818 150°48'28"
110,151 144°03'21"
109,842 142°01'51"
109,789 133°04'42"
109,836 126°05'19"
109,361 89°38'10"
109,558 137°08'16"
109,594 93°27'53"
109,569 131°55'40"
109,818 121°05'563"
112,797 88°18'57"
112,861 88°51'20"
109,759 131°12'13"
114,254 90°40'30"
111,637 115°28'56"

Cota
120,371

Cota Azimute

117,097 271°11'34"
118,678 224°36'54"
114,909 293°23'59"
114,948 293°%7'51"
116,691 302°29'46"
118,004 314°44'07"
117,878 311°26'13"
118,581 322°36'01"
118,795 330°38'44"
120,328 352°53'23"
120,500 15°01'46"
121,408 54°29'56"
128,126 79°40'23"

AH
211°06'42"
286°22'19"
339°18'41"
346°43'58"
358°18'05"

8°39'25"
12°55'568"
38°23'05"
43°10'39"
25°07'43"
91°29'10"
177°34'47"
181°49'30"
182°03'46"
160°31'52"
157°41"11"
150°56'04"
148°54'34"
139°57'25"
132°58'02"
96°30'53"
144°00'59"
100°20'36"
138°48'23"
127°58'36"
95°11'40"
95°44'03"
138°04'56"
97°33'13"
122°21'39"

AH
349°20'04"
302°45'24"

11°32'29"

12°06'21"
20°38'16"
32°62'37"
29°34'43"
40°44'31"
48°47'14"
71°01'53"
93°10'16"
132°38'26"
157°48'563"
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Pagina: 1

Local: Rua Santa Tereza - POA

DH
3,851
1,487
2,974
2,191
8,067
8,051
7,265

16,231
16,612
2,179
8,454
4,083
8,112
13,244
16,109
16,364
17,672
14,157
11,557
11,569
7,083
10,148
8,924
9,605
10,437
13,936
14,971
10,516
19,435
15,308

DH
9,514
8,677

19,870
19,081
12,895
9,561
10,309
7,413
7,320
6,000
6,072
9,195
33,120

Desnivel
0,316
-0,008
-0,080
-0,079
-0,449
-0,694
-0,597
-0,372
-0,186
-0,213
0,324
0,172
0,349
0,557
0,667
0,656
0,989
0,680
0,627
0,674
0,198
0,396
0,432
0,406
0,656
3,635
3,699
0,597
5,092
2,475

Desnivel
-3,273
-1,692
-5,461
-5,423
-3,679
-2,366
-2,493
-1,790
-1,576
-0,042

0,130
1,038
7,756



AEROGEO LTDA

Irradiacoes: Santa Tereza

Nome
E3A

Nome
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Nome
E4A

Nome
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Nome
E5A

Nome
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Descricao
PIQ

Descricao
PORTAO
MURO
CX
PORTAO
PORTAO
CERCA
CERCA
CERCA
CERCA
CERCA
CERCA
MURO

Descricao
PlQ

Descricao
PORTAO
PORTAO
CERCA
PORTAO
PORTAO
CERCA
MURO
CERCA
CERCA
PORTAO
PORTAO
CERCA
CX
PORTAO
PORTAO
ARVORE
ARVORE
CERCA
CERCA

Descricao
PlQ

Descricao
CERCA
CERCA
CERCA
MURO
MURO
MURO
PM

Norte
1.671.233,2724

Norte
1.671.239,1302
1.671.239,1155
1.671.235,9311
1.671.238,7073
1.671.238,6630
1.671.238,6011
1.671.238,4146
1.671.228,3309
1.671.228,4146
1.671.221,4674
1.671.210,3618
1.671.223,2849

Norte
1.671.240,9901

Norte
1.671.228,6312
1.671.228,6156
1.671.229,0648
1.671.230,5812
1.671.230,8713
1.671.232,3287
1.671.239,3690
1.671.240,3817
1.671.241,2492
1.671.242,1304
1.671.242,6686
1.671.244,4875
1.671.240,4565
1.671.235,6799
1.671.235,8460
1.671.234,8789
1.671.234,4335
1.671.239,1351
1.671.234,9292

Norte
1.671.227,7174

Norte
1.671.223,2142
1.671.217,5831
1.671.215,7210
1.671.217,1027
1.671.224,7961
1.671.226,4143
1.671.226,6390

Este
184.167,2674

Este
184.198,4276
184.195,6083
184.197,4144
184.190,3173
184.189,3860
184.185,2442
184.183,4962
184.178,6348
184.169,8952
184.167,0474
184.170,1322
184.161,2620

Este
184.217,7767

Este
184.190,6493
184.191,7529
184.195,9648
184.200,4334
184.201,5490
184.205,9390
184.206,3137
184.211,8418
184.211,5110
184.213,8863
184.214,8038
184.222,9987
184.222,6043
184.216,5725
184.215,8021
184.215,1115
184.213,8315
184.226,5395
184.223,6403

Este
184.237,1183

Este
184.229,0545
184.231,8932
184.232,0169
184.237,0391
184.237,3682
184.237,7473
184.236,9015

Data: 12/09/08 Hora: 10:21

Projeto: 10-07 Rua Santa Tereza

Cota
120,371
Cota Azimute
128,023 79°21'11"
127,482 78°21'01"
127,942 84°57'36"
126,236 76°43'57"
126,251 76°18'11"
125,496 73°29'20"
125,207 72°25'07"
124,262 113°29'42"
121,167 151°35'21"
120,386 181°04'04"
119,753 172°52'21"
118,760 211°01'06"
Cota
131,997
Cota Azimute
127,031 245°30'24"
127,025 244°34'07"
127,542 241°19'59"
128,008 239°01'45"
128,131 238°03'16"
129,177 233°48'28"
129,421 261°57'02"
130,712 264°08'51"
131,196 272°22'07"
131,794 286°20'11"
131,804 299°27'01"
133,996 56°11'17"
133,357 96°18'26"
131,159 192°46'36"
131,223 200°59'57"
131,190 203°33'46"
131,168 211°02'08"
134,531 101°57'08"
134,491 135°56'51"
Cota
137,745
Cota Azimute
134,963 240°49'08"
136,137 207°16'30"
136,215 203°02'15"
137,396 180°25'39"
137,548 175°06'37"
137,826 154°13'55"
137,726 191°22'03"

AH
157°29'41"
156°29'31"
163°06'06"
154°52'27"
154°26'41"
151°37'50"
150°33'37"
191°38'12"
229°43'51"
259°12'34"
251°00'51"
289°09'36"

AH
344°11'39"
343°15'22"
340°01'14"
337°43'00"
336°44'31"
332°29'43"

0°38'17"
2°50'06"
11°03'22"
25°01'26"
38°08'16"
154°52'32"
194°59'41"
291°27'51"
299°41'12"
302°15'01"
309°43'23"
200°38'23"
234°38'06"

AH
296°21'36"
262°48'58"
258°34'43"
235°%68'07"
230°39'05"
209°46'23"
246°54'31"
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Pagina: 2

Local: Rua Santa Tereza - POA

DH
31,706
28,937
30,264
23,682
22,766
18,750
17,024
12,395

5,523
11,807
23,089
11,654

DH
29,810
28,816
24,859
20,227
19,124
14,668
11,577

5,966
6,271
4,054
3,414
6,285
4,857
5,445
5,510
6,667
7,652
8,957
8,433

DH
9,236
11,402
13,036
10,615
2,932
1,447
1,100

Desnivel
7,652
7,112
7,572
5,866
5,881
5,126
4,837
3,892
0,797
0,016

-0,618
-1,610

Desnivel
-4,966
-4,972
-4,455
-3,989
-3,866
-2,820
-2,576
-1,285
-0,801
-0,203
-0,193

1,999
1,360
-0,838
-0,774
-0,807
-0,829
2,534
2,494

Desnivel
-2,782
-1,608
-1,531
-0,350
-0,197

0,080
-0,019



AEROGEO LTDA

Irradiacoes: Santa Tereza

Nome
E5A

Nome
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Nome
E6A

Nome
96

Descricao
PIQ

Descricao
PORTAO
PORTAO
ARVORE
CERCA
CERCA
MURO
MURO
CX
MURO
GRADIL
ALV
CERCA
CX

AC

Descrigao
PlQ

Descrigao
ALV

Norte
1.671.227,7174

Norte
1.671.233,1919
1.671.232,5058
1.671.232,0308
1.671.234,8183
1.671.241,4323
1.671.250,2004
1.671.235,3077
1.671.230,3229
1.671.228,3915
1.671.227,0690
1.671.235,6760
1.671.226,9983
1.671.231,4722
1.671.235,7738

Norte
1.671.233,0900

Norte
1.671.236,0418

Este
184.237,1183

Este
184.233,9785
184.235,5202
184.236,9431
184.240,0466
184.239,7440
184.241,5573
184.245,7829
184.245,4315
184.247,3842
184.248,4698
184.255,0954
184.259,7168
184.262,4495
184.260,1276

Este
184.272,1233

Este
184.262,9904

Data: 12/09/08 Hora: 10:21

Projeto: 10-07 Rua Santa Tereza

Cota
137,745

Cota Azimute

137,370 330°09'52"
137,516 341°32'41"
138,306 357°40'29"
139,198 22°24'38"
139,626 10°50'18"
140,301 11°10'08"
140,250 48°46'53"
140,016 72°35'54"
139,521 86°14'35"
140,690 93°16'10"
142,251 66°07'15"
143,432 91°49'21"
144,012 81°34'07"
144,299 70°42'11"

Cota
145,903
Cota Azimute
144,474 287°%54'41"

AH
25°42'20"
37°05'09"
53°12'67"
77°57'06"
66 °22'46"
66°42'36"
104°1921"
128°08'22"
141°47'03"
148°48'38"
121°39'43"
147°21'49"
137°06'35"
126°14'39"

AH
26°38'13"
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Pagina: 3

Local: Rua Santa Tereza - POA

DH
6,311
5,048
4,317
7,681
13,964
22,917
11,519
8,712
10,288
11,370
19,660
22,610
25,608
24,379

DH
9,598

Desnivel
-0,375
-0,230

0,561
1,452
1,881
2,556
2,504
2,271
1,776
2,945
4,505
5,686
6,267
6,554

Desnivel
-1,429



